WO I N AW N

[ T T e e T o L
N == & O 08 3 N W b W N e o

23

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving of the Gu-Vo District Fiscal Year 2008-2009 Budgets for the Administration
and Gu-Vo; Pia-Oik and Kukatch Communities in the amount 0£$1,493,408.92)

RESOLUTION NO. 08-581

WHEREAS, the Gu-Ve¢ District Governing Council did receive the allocated amount of
$1,707,656.42 from the Tohono O'odham Nation Gaming Revenue Distributions given
out to all the 11 Districts in equal amount; and

WHEREAS, thetotalamountthatthe Gu-Vo Districtwas allocatedis $1,707,656.42for FY'2009;and

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District did present to its membership the budgets of the Administration,
Communities, and also to the Governing Council for review and approval; and

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council has approved the budget allocation for each

community and Administration, and they are as follows:

Gu-Vo Community $ 214,247.50
Pia-Oik Community $ 214,247.50
Kukatch Community $ 214,247.50
Administration $ 850,666.42

$1,493,408.92

WHEREAS, the Gu-Vo District Governing Council did approve the FY’2009 budgets for the
Administration and communities, per attached resolutions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohone O’'odham Legislative Council hereby
approves the Gu-Veo District FY'2009 Budget from Gaming Revenue in the amount of
One Million Four Handred Ninety Three Thousand Four Hundred Eight Dollars and
Eighty Two Cents ($1,493,408.82).

BEIT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Ali Chugk Community FY 2009 Badget will be presented to the
Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council at a later date in the amount of 214,247.50.

BEIT FINALLY RESOLVED THAT the Gu-Vo Districtreserves the right to modify its Fiscal Year 2009
Budget according to the Tohono O'edham Nation’s process, but any amendments
affecting the funds or funding levels shall be approved by the Legislative Conncil.

The foregoing Resolution was passedbythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Councilon the 24™. Day
of SEPTEMBER, 2008 at a meeting at which a gquorum was present with a vote of 2,534.5 FOR; -0-
AGAINST;-0-NOT VOTING; and J03]JABSENT, pursuant to the powersvested inthe Council by Section
1(dN2) & (3) of Article V1 ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono 0'0Odham Nation, adopted bythe Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on Janunary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18,1934 (48

Stat. 984).
TOH;/(?:)TAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
i

Verlon M. Jose, Legi@a‘;:ive Chairman

_&_dayof 0(/7[!:5&'6/ , 2008




WO U B W

W W W W W W W WD N N NN [ N N el ol

42

RESOLUTION NO. 08-581

{Approving of the Gu-Vo District Fiscal Year 2008-2009 Budgets for the Administration and Gu-Vo; Pia-
Oik and Kukatch Communities in the amount of $1,493,408.92)

Page2of2

ATTEST:

Y Fets

Lucille Lopez, Acvtil@ Legislative Secretary

A¥_dayof W’/ , 2008,

Said Resolution wagsubmitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on the é day of f/Tl; , 2008 at_2>- o'clock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failare to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

rlon M. Jose, Legislative Chairman

[}@ APPROVED onthe ()’ dayof @ Cf"z"/ ,2008
[ ] DISAPPROVED at /. SOodcock, _§ M.

N
NED'NORRIS, JR., CHAIRMAN

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / 7 day of

50/7//”/ ,2008, at _A.72__ o'clock, Z__M.
S ity

Lucille Lopez, Ac;ii[{g Legislative Secretary



http:493,408.92

. RESOLUTION NO. 08-581

ACTION: APPROVING OF THE GU-VO DISTRICT FISCAL YEAR 2008-2009 BUDGETS FOR THE ADMINISTRATION AND
GU-VO; PIA-OIK AND KUKATCH COMMUNITIES IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,493,408.92
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN GRACE MANUEL SECOND: COUNCILMAN RAYMOND VICTOR
DATE: SEPTEMBER 24, 2008
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.45 X
316.9 (Roberta Harvey)
: 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.45 X X
(Vernon Smith) )
CHUKUT KUK 1. ETHEL GARCIA 132.40 X
264.8 ( ) X
2. VERLON M. JOSE 132.40
( )
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 113.95 X
227.9 {Louis L. Johnson)
7 1 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X X
( ) 113.95
GU VO 1. GRACE MANUEL 99.60 X
199.2 ( )
2. RAYMOND VICTOR 99.60 X
{ )
HICKIWAN 1. MICHELLE ORTEGA 86.00 X
172.0 ( ) X
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 86.00
( )
PISINEMO 1. CHESTER ANTONE 91.20 X
182.4 (Tony Murrietta)
2. GERALD FAYUANT 91.20 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. LORRAINE EILER 90.55 X
181.1 ( ) X
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ ** 90.55
{ )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 98.25 X X
196.5 (Adam P, Andrews)
| 2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 98.25 X
(Eileen A. Estrada-Lopez) ’
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 77.30 X
154.6 (Frederick Jose)
*9 1 2. PHYLLIS CACHORA X
{Agnes Joaquin) 77.30
SELLS 1.KIMBERLY LISTO 222.35 X
444.7 ( )
' 2.EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 222.35 X
( ) ’
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE ROMERO 97.20 X
194.4 2. lfdARY LOP)EZ 97.20 X
( ) ‘
TOTAL 2,534.5 2,534.5 -0- -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




